From: Mayor Finch

Sent: Monday, August 26, 2019 7:27 PM

To: Dan Best <cao@southhuron.ca>; Rebekah Msuya-Collison <clerk@southhuron.ca>
Subject: FW: Recreational report

As per Ms Coles request, would you please add this to correspondence for the next meeting. Thanks - George

From: Maureen Cole [mailto:m.cole@hay.net]

Sent: Monday, August 26, 2019 7:18 PM

To: Mayor Finch <gfinch@southhuron.ca>; Deputy Mayor Dietrich <jdietrich@southhuron.ca>; Councillor Neeb
<aneeb@southhuron.ca>; Councillor Ferguson Willard <bwillard@southhuron.ca>; Councillor Vaughan
<mvaughan@southhuron.ca>; Councillor Oke <toke@southhuron.ca>; Councillor Faubert <dfaubert@southhuron.ca>
Cc: Dan Best <cao@southhuron.ca>

Subject: Re: Recreational report

Dear Mayor,

With all due respect, | spoke with Dan Best, regarding any community consultation and the response | received was that
it was a decision of council.

It is disappointing that none of the council asked any of the questions, | had emailed them but that after the public
meeting, a quorum of council, staff and the consultant were sitting in the verity room eating sandwiches. | understood
you to say it was not a public meeting, so | really couldn’t ask the questions.

| am expecting that these emails will be under communication at the next council.

Maureen Cole



> There were 51 respondents for the youth survey, and | wonder if any of that feedback was used for the Rec plan?

>

> Is the report suggesting that we in South Huron are subsidizing the ice surfaces for almost $900,000 and if we reduce
the ice surface to just one the tax payer will save $439,000.,that ultimately could be used for youth and senior
programs?

>

> How does the costing for the Rec centre, minus the ice surface compare to the proposed capital and operating costs of
Leisure world, and YMCA?

> (It appears that space has increased. As well as the cost with less programming

>

> Is there a plan to have open discussion and feedback from the public.?

>

> Thank you very much for your attention, and look forward to hearing the questions being considered,

>

> Maureen Cole



